PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7168209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CENTRIX AERO, LLC	11/09/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRIX INC.
Street Address:	1022 WEST VALLEY HIGHWAY
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17650493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEN17315PCTUSCON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Centrix_Inc_CEN17315PCTUSCON3#page1.tif source=Assignment Centrix Inc CEN17315PCTUSCON3#page2.tif

PATENT 507121369 REEL: 058943 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

CENTRIX AERO, LLC a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1022 West Valley Highway, Kent, Washington 98032, the current owner of United States Letters Patent Application No. 15/113627 entitled ONE PIECE SCREW FOR, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING, BLIND SIDE FASTENERS AND SYSTEMS WITH FREE SPIN FEATURE

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CENTRIX INC.** of **1022 West Valley Highway**, **Kent, Washington 98032**, as well as successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention, derivatives and improvements thereto, and said issued patent and to any and all inventions described in said patent for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that CENTRIX INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for any invention derived from said issued patent, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in his own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

CENTRIX AERO, LLC hereby authorizes the above-named Assignee or his legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said issued Patent or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 058943 FRAME: 0005

CENTRIX AERO, LLC
B. J.
BRIAN McCLAIN, President
Date ///8//6
, , ,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	5\$
COUNTY OF KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BRIAN McCLAIN, President of Centrix Aero, LLC, is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of Centrix Aero, LLC, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ______ day of November, 2016.

(Seal or stamp):

Signature: 1

Printed Name: Tami L Snider

Title: Occounting manager

My Appointment Expires: 02/20/19...

Notary Public
State of Washington
TAMI L SNIDER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 20, 2019